Surname	Coe
Forename(s)	John Dennis
Initials	1 D
Age	27
Honours/Awards	
Date died	30/07/1916
Rank	Private
Regiment	The King's (Liverpool Regiment)
Unit/Squadron	17th Bn.
Service Number	15057
Cemetery/Memorial	Thiepval Memorial
Grave Reference	Pier and Face 1 D 8 B and 8 C.
Further Information	Son of John and Charlotte Coe, of 17, Meadowcroft
	Rd., Wallasey, Cheshire.

Chronicle News

Unofficially Reported Killed

From a reliable, though unofficial source, Mrs. H.P. Bannatyne, of 17, Meddowcroft Road, Wallasey, has received notification that her brother, Private John Dennis Coe, of the King's Liverpool Regiment ("Pals") was killed in action on July 30th. Pte. Coe, who was in his 28th year, enlisted at the outbreak of war.

References and Acknowledgments

Commonwealth War Grave Commission Wallasey Central Library – Reference Library

<u>back</u>